19:00 - 22:00

06:00-07:00
By Appt. Only
06:00-20:00
08:30-16:00
19:00 - 22:00

06:00-07:00
By Appt. Only
06:00 - 15:00
07:00 - 12:00
13:00-15:00
07:00 - 12:00
13:00-16:00
14:00-17:30

15:00 - 15:30
15:30 - 15:45
16:30 -16:45
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:00 - 19:45
19:20
19:46
20:00
21:30

07:00

07:00 - 08:00
07:30-08:30
08:00 - 09:00
09:15-10:00
10.35

13:15*
16:27*
19:00*

07:00
07:30-08:30
07:45-08:45
07:45 - 08:45
08:00-09:00
10:00-11:00
10:00-11:00
11:00

12:52*
15:45*
15:56*
16:45*
17:13*
18:00*

2025 SOFR VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE

Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Driver and Co-Driver Check In

Wednesday, June 11 2025
Driver and Co-Driver Check In

Reconnaissance
Test Day
Driver, Co-Driver and Crew Check In
Thursday, June 12, 2025
Driver and Co-Driver Check In

Reconnaissance
Driver, Co-Driver and Crew Check In

Technical Inspection — by appointment only
Volunteer Registration — Thursday Volunteers

Stage Captains Meeting + Equipment Distribution
0 car and Sweep Meeting
Stewards Meeting
Publication of Start List for Leg 1 and 2
Parc Expose opens
SS #1 Set up starts
Parc Expose’
Drivers Meeting and Seeded Draw
First Car Out (FCO) at TCO (MTC1)
SS 1 Yoctangee Park Street Stage Starts
End of Leg 1. Thursday Competition ends at TC2A (MTC2)
Friday, June 13, 2025

Service Park Opens Portsmouth West High School (PWHS)
Team Charlie Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:00 SS#4
Team Alpha Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:30) SS#3
Team Bravo Check In (leave to set up stage at 09:00) SS#5
Team Delta Check In (leave to set up stage at 10:00) SS#6
FCO at TC2B (MTC3)
FCIl at TC6A — 45-minute Service
End of Leg 2. Friday Competition ends at TC10A (MTC4)
Publication of Start List for Leg 3 (Reseed)

Saturday, June 14, 2025
Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS)
Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11
Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13
Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12
Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14
Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15
Parc Expose’
FCO at TC10B (MTC5)
FCl at TC13A - 45-minute Service
End of Leg 3 Regional Rally Competition Ends at TC17A (MTCB6)
National FCl at TC17B - 20-minute Service
Regional Podium
End of Leg 3 National Rally Competition Ends at TC18A (MTC6)
National Podium

* Approximate Time

Fairfield Inn & Suites
300 N Plaza Blvd, Chillicothe, OH
45601

Contact Event Registrar

Ohio Division of Forestry
Location given to participants
Fairfield Inn & Suites

Contact Event Registrar

Ohio Division of Forestry
Chillicothe Transit Garage

Chillicothe Transit Garage

rost coffee

107 E 2nd St, Chillicothe, OH 45601
rost coffee

rost coffee

ARA Operations Canter CHS
Sportity

Chillicothe High School (CHS)
rost coffee

Chillicothe High School

CHS - ARA Stage

Chillicothe High School
Yoctangee Park

Chillicothe High School

PWHS
Riverside Park
Riverside Park
Riverside Park
Riverside Park
PWHS

PWHS

PWHS
Sportity

VCHS

Church across from Service
Church across from Service
Church across from Service
Church across from Service
Church across from Service
McArthur, OH

McArthur, OH

VCHS

VCHS

VCHS

VCHS

VCHS

VCHS




