2025 SOFR VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE

Time (EDT)	Description	Location
	Tuesday, June 10, 2025	
19:00 – 22:00	Driver and Co-Driver Check In	Fairfield Inn & Suites
		300 N Plaza Blvd, Chillicothe, OH
		45601
	Wednesday, June 11 2025	
06:00 – 07:00	Driver and Co-Driver Check In	Contact Event Registrar
By Appt. Only		_
06:00 – 20:00	Reconnaissance	Ohio Division of Forestry
08:30 – 16:00	Test Day	Location given to participants
19:00 – 22:00	Driver, Co-Driver and Crew Check In	Fairfield Inn & Suites
	Thursday, June 12, 2025	
06:00 – 07:00	Driver and Co-Driver Check In	Contact Event Registrar
By Appt. Only		
06:00 – 15:00	Reconnaissance	Ohio Division of Forestry
07:00 – 12:00	Driver, Co-Driver and Crew Check In	Chillicothe Transit Garage
13:00 – 15:00		
07:00 – 12:00	Technical Inspection – by appointment only	Chillicothe Transit Garage
13:00 – 16:00		
14:00 – 17:30	Volunteer Registration – Thursday Volunteers	rōst coffee
		107 E 2nd St, Chillicothe, OH 45601
15:00 – 15:30	Stage Captains Meeting + Equipment Distribution	rōst coffee
15:30 – 15:45	0 car and Sweep Meeting	rōst coffee
16:30 – 16:45	Stewards Meeting	ARA Operations Canter CHS
17:00	Publication of Start List for Leg 1 and 2	Sportity
17:30	Parc Expose opens	Chillicothe High School (CHS)
18:00	SS #1 Set up starts	rōst coffee
18:00 – 19:45	Parc Expose'	Chillicothe High School
19:20	Drivers Meeting and Seeded Draw	CHS – ARA Stage
19:46	First Car Out (FCO) at TC0 (MTC1)	Chillicothe High School
20:00	SS 1 Yoctangee Park Street Stage Starts	Yoctangee Park
21:30	End of Leg 1. Thursday Competition ends at TC2A (MTC2)	Chillicothe High School
	Friday, June 13, 2025	
07:00	Service Park Opens Portsmouth West High School (PWHS)	PWHS
07:00 - 08:00	Team Charlie Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:00 SS#4	Riverside Park
07:30 - 08:30	Team Alpha Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:30) SS#3	Riverside Park
08:00 - 09:00	Team Bravo Check In (leave to set up stage at 09:00) SS#5	Riverside Park
09:15 – 10:00	Team Delta Check In (leave to set up stage at 10:00) SS#6	Riverside Park
10.35	FCO at TC2B (MTC3)	PWHS
13:15*	FCI at TC6A – 45-minute Service	PWHS
16:27*	End of Leg 2. Friday Competition ends at TC10A (MTC4)	PWHS
19:00*	Publication of Start List for Leg 3 (Reseed)	Sportity
	Saturday, June 14, 2025	11212
	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS)	VCHS
07:30 - 08:30	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11	Church across from Service
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13	Church across from Service Church across from Service
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12	Church across from Service Church across from Service Church across from Service
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14	Church across from Service Church across from Service Church across from Service Church across from Service
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15	Church across from Service
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 10:00 - 11:00	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose'	Church across from Service McArthur, OH
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 10:00 - 11:00	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5)	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 12:52*	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5) FCI at TC13A – 45-minute Service	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH VCHS
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 12:52* 15:45*	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5) FCI at TC13A – 45-minute Service End of Leg 3 Regional Rally Competition Ends at TC17A (MTC6)	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH VCHS VCHS
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 12:52* 15:45* 15:56*	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5) FCI at TC13A – 45-minute Service End of Leg 3 Regional Rally Competition Ends at TC17A (MTC6) National FCI at TC17B – 20-minute Service	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH VCHS VCHS VCHS
07:00 07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 12:52* 15:45* 16:45* 17:13*	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5) FCI at TC13A – 45-minute Service End of Leg 3 Regional Rally Competition Ends at TC17A (MTC6) National FCI at TC17B – 20-minute Service Regional Podium	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH VCHS VCHS VCHS VCHS
07:30 - 08:30 07:45 - 08:45 07:45 - 08:45 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 12:52* 15:45* 15:56*	Service Park Opens Vinton County High School (VCHS) Team Foxtrot Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:30) SS#11 Team Echo Check In (leave to set up stage at 8:45) SS#13 Team India Check In (leave to set up stage at 08:45) SS#12 Team Golf Check In (leave to set up stage at 9:00) SS#14 Team Hotel Check In (leave to set up stage 11.00) SS#15 Parc Expose' FCO at TC10B (MTC5) FCI at TC13A – 45-minute Service End of Leg 3 Regional Rally Competition Ends at TC17A (MTC6) National FCI at TC17B – 20-minute Service	Church across from Service McArthur, OH McArthur, OH VCHS VCHS VCHS